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Scaled data based on original data using

LM-79-2019 Approved Method: Electrical and Photometric Measurements of Solid-
State Lighting Products
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:

Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-2019

P927094

REPORT IS A COMBINATION OF REPORTS P900850 AND P896187

INNOVATION CENTER

12/12/2024

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS

NEO-RAY

DFN2DIP-HX4F0-100D050US830-RLLONL

4 foot, Hexagon Define Geo, with Direct 1in Regressed Frosted Lens, Indirect Open No Lens

N/A

12676.6 lumens

N/A

92.5 lumens/watt

1.2/0.99/1.16

Rectangular w/ Sides (W: 3.54' x L: 4.09' x H: 0.1')
Semi-Direct

137

NR
NR
0.946
0.132
60
NR
NR
NR
24 FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report

peachtree City, GA 30269 Of) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P927094
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-HX4F0-100D050US830-RLLONL

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P927094
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-HX4F0-100D050US830-RLLONL

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC
RW
RCR

O oo NOOULLhA~ WNELO

-
o

0°

5°
10°
15°
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25°
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35°
40°
45°
50°
55°
60°
65°
70°
75°
80°

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
110 110 110 110 103 103 103 103
101 97 93 90 95 91 88 &5
93 8 80 75 87 81 75 71
85 76 69 63 80 72 65 60
78 68 60 54 73 64 57 52
72 61 53 47 67 57 50 45
67 55 47 41 62 52 45 39
62 50 42 36 58 47 40 35
58 45 38 32 54 43 36 31
54 42 34 29 51 40 33 28
50 38 31 26 47 37 30 25
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
2896 2896 2896
2901 2851 2869
2873 2795 2776
2834 2703 2631
2781 2576 2454
2728 2433 2284
2656 2287 2067
2586 2130 1876
2515 1968 1658
2432 1787 1460
2346 1605 1267
2256 1410 1081
2153 1206 890
2033 999 801
1889 806 725
1707 711 660
1444 598 573
1010 400 431

85°

MAXIMUM LUMINANCE 45°-90°:

Horizontal Angle: 0°
Vertical Angle: 45°
Luminance: 2432 cd/sgqm
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Scaled Data Report
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P927094

CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-HX4F0-100D050US830-RLLONL

ZONAL LUMENS:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 365.1 2.9
10°-20° 1002.2 7.9
20°-30° 1407.1 11.1
30°-40° 1533.8 12.1
40°-50° 1409.7 11.1
50°-60° 1107.1 8.7
60°-70° 720.6 5.7
70°-80° 370.9 2.9
80°-90° 97.5 0.8
90°-100° 52.5 0.4
100°-110° 195.5 1.5
110°-120° 518.5 4.1
120°-130° 860.0 6.8
130°-140° 913.5 7.2
140°-150° 849.0 6.7
150°-160° 682.6 5.4
160°-170° 439.8 3.5
170°-180° 151.4 1.2
0°-30° 2774.3 21.9
0°-40° 4308.1 34.0
0°-60° 6825.0 53.8
0°-90° 8014.0 63.2
90°-120° 766.4 6.0
90°-150° 3388.8 26.7
90°-180° 4663.0 36.8
0°-180° 12676.6 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Scaled Data Report

0°
5
15°
25°
35°
45°
55°
65°
75°
85°
90°
95°
105°
115°
125°
135°
145°
155°
165°
175°
180°

¥ C

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
3895 3895 3895 3895 3895
3895 3878 3832 3864 3853 369
3705 3666 3546 3479 3444 1044
3363 3250 3018 2873 2820 1547
2898 2718 2408 2186 2108 1814
2369 2133 1763 1512 1428 1829
1801 1526 1146 934 867 1610
1216 930 613 494 483 1206
648 402 282 257 254 686
152 77 67 67 67 174
1 14 23 29 31 12
75 37 45 51 50 89
350 384 70 83 88 374
662 681 710 177 94 651
936 951 972 980 984 834
1158 1176 1186 1198 1196 894
1343 1342 1361 1370 1364 840
1479 1468 1482 1489 1480 681
1558 1551 1555 1563 1555 440
1594 1586 1588 1596 1585 152
1590 1590 1590 1590 1590
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TEST NUMBER: P927094
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-HX4F0-100D050US830-RLLONL

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°| 3895.4 38954 38954 38954 38954
2.5°| 39129 38954 38564 3892.0 3884.9
5°( 3895.4 3877.7 3831.7 3863.6 3853.0
7.5°1 3863.6 3842.6 3793.2 3807.0 37895
10°| 3821.3 3796.6  3726.3 37154 36945
12.5°| 3768.6 3736.7 36413 36204 35815
15°| 3705.0 3666.0 3546.3 34794 34443
17.5°| 3630.9 35744  3426.4 33489 32924
20°( 3546.3 3475.7 32995 32117 3133.8
22.5°| 3454.7 3373.6 3169.0 30494  2996.6
25° 3363.1 3250.2 30175 2873.1 2820.1
27.5°1 3253.9 3133.8 2876.5 2710.8 2629.7
30°( 31376 3003.3 27213 25418 24464
32.5°| 3024.7 2862.3 2573.6 23619 2273.6
35°| 2897.8 2718.0 24079 21858 21079
37.5°1 2774.4 2580.3 22527 2009.2 1921.3
40° 2643.9 24326 20904 1840.1 17485
42.5° 25100 2284.4 19284 16674 15794
45°1  2369.0 21326 1762.8 15121  1427.6
47.5°| 2235.1 1984.9 1604.1 13535 1276.1
50°( 2087.0 1836.7 1448.9 1205.5 1131.8
52.5°| 1942.2 1677.8  1300.8 1068.1  1001.2
55°( 1801.2 1526.4  1145.6 934.3 867.3
57.5°1 1656.9 1374.8  1008.4 810.8 754.4
60°| 1508.8 1226.8 863.6 684.1 627.6
62.5°| 1364.4 1082.4 740.1 571.2 543.1
65°( 1216.3 930.5 613.4 493.7 482.8
67.5°| 1075.3 789.5 493.7 433.5 423.0
70° 927.1 652.3 408.8 373.6 359.5
72.5° 786.1 525.1 341.8 313.8 306.7
75° 648.5 401.7 282.0 257.3 253.9
77.5° 511.3 285.4 2221 207.9 200.8
80° 384.1 204.6 169.1 155.2 155.2
82.5° 267.8 137.6 116.3 109.2 109.2

85° 151.5 77.4 66.9 66.9 66.9
87.5° 56.5 28.1 28.1 24.7 24.7
90° 1.1 13.8 23.0 28.8 31.0
92.5° 28.8 24.2 27.6 30.0 31.0
95° 74.7 36.8 44.9 50.7 49.5
97.5° 134.6 40.3 58.6 62.2 63.2
100° 203.8 46.1 65.6 74.7 77.1
102.5° 279.6 277.4 68.0 80.5 84.1
105° 349.9 384.4 70.2 82.8 87.5
107.5° 431.6 460.2 72.6 85.1 89.8
110° 509.9 533.9 201.4 86.3 90.9
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P927094

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-HX4F0-100D050US830-RLLONL

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

112.5°
115°
117.5°
120°
122.5°
125°
127.5°
130°
132.5°
135°
137.5°
140°
142.5°
145°
147.5°
150°
152.5°
155°
157.5°
160°
162.5°
165°
167.5°
170°
172.5°
175°
177.5°
180°

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
583.5 604.1 584.6 88.6 92.1
661.7 681.2 710.1 177.3 94.4
729.6 752.6 772.3 607.5 306.1
805.6 822.8 843.5 857.4 702.0
869.9 888.4 911.5 918.4 919.6
935.5 950.6 972.5 980.5 984.0
995.4 10115 1028.9 1040.3 1041.5
1051.8 1070.3  1082.8 1095.6  1094.5
1109.4 11244 11369 1147.4 11463
1157.8 1176.2  1186.4  1198.1  1195.7
1208.3 1222.1  1233.7 12452  1241.8
1257.8 1267.1  1279.6  1290.0 1284.3
1299.3 13074 13223 13315 13257
1343.1 1341.8 13613 1369.5 1363.7
1381.0 1377.5 1397.1  1402.8 1398.3
1417.8 1409.8  1428.2  1435.1 14293
1448.8 1439.7  1456.9 1463.9 1455.8
1478.8 1468.5 1482.3  1489.2  1480.0
1502.9 1493.8 1504.1 1512.2  1502.9
1523.7 1516.8  1523.7 1530.5 15225
1542.0 1535.2  1540.9 1549.0 1538.6
1558.1 15514  1554.7 1562.8 1554.7
1570.9 1563.9 1567.5 1575.5 1565.1
1581.2 15743 1576.6  1584.6 15743
1588.1 1581.2 1583.6 1591.6  1581.2
1593.9 1585.8 1588.1 1596.1 1584.6
1596.1 1588.1  1589.3  1597.3  1587.0
1590.4 1590.4 1590.4 1590.4 1590.4

@cC
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report
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TEST NUMBER: P927094
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-HX4F0-100D050US830-RLLONL

CIE UGR TABLE:

Reflectances:

Ceiling 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.3 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.3

Wall 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.3

Reference plane 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2

Room dimensions Viewed crosswise Viewed endwise
X=2H Y=2H | 11.99 12.95 12.84 13.81 14.88 7.97 8.92 8.81 9.78 10.85
3H 13.68 14.53 14.54 15.40 16.50 9.17 10.02 10.02 10.89 11.99
4H 14.30 15.10 15.17 15.98 17.09 9.62 10.43 10.50 11.30 12.41
6H 14.73 15.46 15.61 16.35 17.47 9.95 10.69 10.84 11.57 12.70
8H 14.86 15.56 15.75 16.46 17.58 10.05 10.75 10.94 11.65 12.77
12H 14.92 15.59 15.82 16.48 17.63 10.10 10.77 10.99 11.66 12.81
4H 2H | 12.03 12.83 12.90 13.71 14.82 8.58 9.38 9.45 10.26 11.37
3H 13.87 14.54 14.76 15.44 16.57 9.94 10.61 10.83 11.52 12.64
4H 14.57 15.17 15.47 16.08 17.23 10.50 11.10 11.39 12.01 13.16
6H 15.09 15.61 16.00 16.54 17.69 10.92 11.45 11.84 12.37 13.53
8H 15.27 15.76 16.18 16.68 17.84 11.06 11.54 11.97 12.47 13.63
12H 15.37 15.81 16.30 16.75 17.92 11.13 11.57 12.06 12.51 13.68
8H 4H 14.54 15.03 15.46 15.95 17.12 10.79 11.27 11.70 12.20 13.36
6H 15.12 15.52 16.06 16.48 17.65 11.31 11.71 12.25 12.68 13.84
8H | 15.33 15.69 16.29 16.65 17.83 11.50 11.86 12.46 12.82 14.00
12H 15.48 15.79 16.43 16.74 17.97 11.63 11.94 12.58 12.89 14.12
12H 4H 14.50 14.94 15.44 15.88 17.05 10.80 11.24 11.73 12.18 13.35
6H 15.09 15.45 16.04 16.40 17.59 11.36 11.72 12.31 12.67 13.86
8H 15.32 15.63 16.27 16.58 17.81 11.58 11.89 12.53 12.84 14.07
END OF REPORT
FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE 8of 8




